## Hayes Barton Baptist School of Music Ruby Gilbert Barnes School of Music Scholarship Guidelines

- 1. The availability of scholarship monies will be based on funds available from interest of the endowment fund.
- 2. Applications for this scholarship will be reviewed by the Hayes Barton School of Music Board after considering a recommended action offered by the School of Music Director. The SOM Board may consider time-sensitive applications through email. All applications will be presented to the SOM Board without identifying personal information, including an applicant's name.
- 3. The Hayes Barton Baptist School of Music Board's determinations will be based on the following criteria:
  - The applicant must be a member of the Hayes Barton Baptist Church and be enrolled in the Hayes Barton School of Music.
  - The applicant should demonstrate musical desire and talent.
  - Scholarships granted by the Board terminate at the end of semester, unless the Board sets an earlier termination date, or the award recipient is no longer enrolled.

## Application Hayes Barton School of Music Ruby Gilbert Barnes Scholarship

Student Information			
Name of Student:	DOB (if youth or child)		
Musical Instrument: Relationship to Hayes Barton Baptist Church: Home Address:			
		Email:(parent if applicable)Phone: (parent if applicable)	
	<del> </del>		
	<del></del>		
Check website for appl	ication deadline		
Please print, complete and mail this application to:  HBBC School of Music c/o Lisa Moxley 1800 Glenwood Ave. Raleigh NC 27608			
		(For LIDDO COM was anly)	
		(For HBBC SOM use only)	
Teacher comments attached by SOM Di	rector?		
Scholarship Amount Granted			
Scholarship Beginning/Ending Dates	<del></del>		